THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C1320JV18-250BZXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
18 Mbit DDR II SRAM Two Word Burst
Architecture
CY7C1318JV18
CY7C1320JV18
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600

■ Echo Clocks (CQ and CQ) simplify Data Capture in High Speed
systems
■ Synchronous Internally self timed Writes
■ DDR II Operates with 1.5 Cycle Read Latency when the DLL
is enabled
■ Operates similar to a DDR I Device with 1 Cycle Read Latency
in DLL Off Mode
■ 1.8V Core Power Supply with HSTL Inputs and Outputs
■ Variable drive HSTL Output Buffers
■ Expanded HSTL Output Voltage (1.4V–VDD)
■ Available in 165-ball FBGA Package (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm)
■ Offered in both Pb-free and non Pb-free packages
■ JTAG 1149.1 Compatible Test Access Port
■ Delay Lock Loop (DLL) for Accurate Data Placement
Configurations
CY7C1318JV18 – 1M x 18
CY7C1320JV18 – 512K x 36
Functional Description
The CY7C1318JV18, and CY7C1320JV18 are 1.8V
Synchronous Pipelined SRAMs equipped with DDR II archi-

CY7C1320JV18 − DQ[35:0]
LD Input-
Synchronous
Synchronous Load. This input is brought LOW when a bus cycle sequence is defined. This definition
includes address and read/write direction. All transactions operate on a burst of 2 data.
BWS0,
BWS1,
BWS2,
BWS3
Input-
Synchronous
Byte Write Select 0, 1, 2, and 3 − Active LOW. Sampled on the rising edge of the K and K clocks during
write operations. Used to select which byte is written into the device during the current portion of the Write
operations. Bytes not written remain unaltered.
CY7C1318JV18 − BWS0 controls D[8:0] and BWS1 controls D[17:9].
CY7C1320JV18 − BWS0 controls D[8:0], BWS1 controls D[17:9], BWS2 controls D[26:18] and BWS3 controls
D[35:27].
All the Byte Write Selects are sampled on the same edge as the data. Deselecting a Byte Write Select
ignores the corresponding byte of data and it is not written into the device.
A, A0 Input-

CY7C1320JV18
Document Number: 001-15271 Rev. *E Page 23 of 24
Ordering Information
The table below contains only the parts that are currently available. If you don’t see what you are looking for, please contact your local
sales representative. For more information, visit the Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer to the product summary page at
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturer’s representatives and distributors. To find the office
closest to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices
Table 1.  Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
300 CY7C1318JV18-300BZC 51-85180 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1320JV18-300BZC
CY7C1318JV18-300BZXC 51-85180 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1320JV18-300BZXC
250 CY7C1320JV18-250BZXI 51-85180 165-Ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free Industrial
Package Diagram
Figure 6. 165-Ball FBGA (13 x 15 x 1.40 mm)
51-85180 *B
[+] Feedback

assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein. Cypress does not authorize its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where
a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress’ product in a life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer
assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Use may be limited by and subject to the applicable Cypress software license agreement.
Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information
Worldwide Sales and Design Support
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturer’s representatives, and distributors. To find the office
closest to you, visit us at cypress.com/sales.
Products
PSoC psoc.cypress.com
Clocks & Buffers clocks.cypress.com
Wireless wireless.cypress.com
Memories memory.cypress.com
Image Sensors image.cypress.com
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1318JV18/CY7C1320JV18, 18 Mbit DDR II SRAM Two Word Burst Architecture
Document Number: 001-15271
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission